OP \$40.00 3132720

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM424680

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
U.S. International Trading Corp.		04/21/2017	Corporation: NEVADA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Perfect 10 Brands, LLC	
Street Address:	3916 Valley Side Ct	
City:	Cary	
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA	
Postal Code:	27519	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: NORTH CAROLINA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3132720	BELLANCE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7027380183

Email: raj@p10mm.com

Correspondent Name: Rajeev Prasad

Address Line 1: 3916 Valley Side Ct

Address Line 4: Cary, NORTH CAROLINA 27519

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Rajeev Prasad
SIGNATURE:	/Rajeev Prasad/
DATE SIGNED:	04/23/2017

Total Attachments: 3

source=doc20170421103436#page1.tif source=doc20170421103436#page2.tif source=doc20170421124904#page1.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 006040 FRAME: 0131

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Assignor: U.S. International Trading Corp, of 2951 Marion Drive Unit 121, Las Vegas, NV 89115

Assignee: Perfect 10 Brands, LLC, of 3916 Valley Side Ct, Cary, NC 27519

Trademark

1. The Assignor is the owner of the following trademark (the "Mark"):

BELLANCE.

2. The Mark is registered at the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

Assignment

- 3. The Assignor, in consideration the Price, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, does sell, assign and transfer to the Assignee the Mark, together with that portion of the good will of the business with which the Mark is associated, and all right, title and interest in the Mark, including, but not limited to, the right to register the Mark, to renew registration of the Mark and to license the use of the Mark.
- 4. The Assignee, in consideration of the Assignor assigning the Mark to the Assignee on the terms in this Agreement, will pay to the Assignor the following amount: \$1.00 (the "Price").
- 5. The Price is payable in U.S. dollars and is payable as follows: on the signing of this Agreement.

Representations and Warranties

- 6. The Assignor represents and warrants to the Assignee:
 - a. The Assignor is the exclusive and lawful owner of the Mark, and the Mark does not infringe on the rights of any other person or organization.
 - b. The Assignor has the authority to enter into this Agreement.
- 7. The Assignee represents and warrants to the Assignor that the Assignee has the authority to enter into this Agreement.

In Witness whereof the parties have affixed their signatures in the State of Nevada this 21st day of April, 2017.

U.S. International Trading Corp

per: 10h

Panch Prasad/ CEO

Perfect 10 Brands, LLC

Rajeev Prasad/ CEO

©2002-2017 LawDepot®

https://www.lawdepot.com/contracts/assigntrademark/preview.php?loc=US

RECORDED: 04/23/2017

Page 1 of 1